

BCC:ISD:108:16:318

Date: 12th July 2016

The Vice President, B S E Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 BSE CODE- 532134 The Vice President,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051
NSE CODE - BANKBARODA

Dear Sir / Madam,

Re: Bank of Baroda - Notice of Strike by All India Bank Employees Association (AIBEA) and All India Bank Officers Association (AIBOA)- Deferred

We refer to our letter No. BCC:lSD:108:16:305 dated 30<sup>th</sup> June 2016, advising about the Strike Call on 13<sup>th</sup> July 2016, by All India Bank Employees Association (AIBEA) and All India Bank Officers Association (AIBOA).

In this regard, we are in receipt of letter no CIR/HR&IR/Q/2015-16/641 dated 12.07.2016 from Sr. Vice President (HR & IR), Indian Bank's Association, advising therein that in view of Delhi High Court restraint order, the strike proposed on  $13^{\rm th}$  July 2016 has been deferred.

We request you to take note of the above pursuant to the Regulation-30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and upload the information on your website.

Yours faithfully,

Shailesh Gohel Manager

Company Secretary Deptt.

Xan